



(University established by an Act No.18 of Karnataka State Legislature)

Date: 28.08.2020

No. KBNU/ADM/2020-21/716

CIRCULAR

Sub: Reopening of Khaja Bandanawaz Institute of Medical Sciences (KBNIMS) and

Rescheduling of 1st MBBS Examination of Khaja Bandanawaz University - reg

1. MCI Letter no. MCI(34)(41)(Gen)-Med/2020/13080 dated 04.08.2020 Ref:

2. Hon'ble Chancellor's approval dated 27.08.2020

Khaja Bandanawaz Institute of Medical Sciences (KBNIMS) coming under Khaja Bandanawaz University will reopen on 01 October, 2020 in light of the decision taken by the Government of Karnataka to reopen the Colleges from 01 October 2020.

Consequently, keeping in view of the guidelines issued by Medical Council of India through its circular no. MCI(34)(41)(Gen)-Med/2020/13080 dated 04.08.2020 the scheduled 1st year MBBS Examinations of Khaja Bandanawaz Institute of Medical Sciences (KBNIMS) starting from 01 October, 2020 are postponed for a future date which will be announced separately.

The Dean, Faculty of Medicine is required to ensure that this information is communicated to all the concerned students through Email, whatsapp, telephone and also to upload this information on KBNU website.

> Khaja Bandanawaz University Kalaburagi-04

Copy for information: -

- 1. The PS to the Hon'ble Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- 2. The PS to the Hon'ble Pro Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- The PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
 The Pro Vice Chancellor-II. Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- The Director, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- The Finance Officer, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi
- 7. The Deputy of Controller of Examination, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 8. The Senior C.E.O, KBN Teaching and General Hospital.
- 9. The Admission Cell, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi
- 10. To In charge of KBN Website





